Grams: "TECHNOLOGY" Email: de@jntuk.edu.in



Off: 0884-2300911 Fax: 0884-2300912

Date: 29-04-2021

## DIRECTORATE OF EVALUATION

## JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY KAKINADA

KAKINADA-533003, Andhra Pradesh (India)

NOTICE

Dr. L. Sumalatha

B. Tech. M. Tech., Ph.D.

Professor of CSE &

**Director of Evaluation** 

Sir/Madam,

Sub: JNTUK - KKD - University Examination Center - New procedure for obtaining Tatkal PC and other certificates etc., from JNTUK - Reg.

\*\*\*

In view of the rising COVID – 19 pandemic cases in University Examination Center, JNTUK Kakinada, the following new procedure is adopted for the issue of Tatkal PC and other certificate by the University Examination Center from 30.04.2021 to 08.05.2021.

The students can apply for Original Degree, Migration Certificates, Genuinity Certificates, etc., at <a href="https://www.jntukexams.net">www.jntukexams.net</a> and certificates will be posted to the address specified by the candidates.

For obtaining Provisional Certificate under TATKAL scheme, the student need to pay the fee online at <a href="https://www.jntukexams.net">www.jntukexams.net</a> and submit the required document viz., applications, SSC, and Marks Memos, etc., to the concerned colleges. After verification of applications, the colleges will submit the applications before 12 noon every day to the University Examination Branch through examination portal. The TATKAL PC applications will be processed immediately and a soft copy will be sent to the candidate and the principal of the college within 24 hours and hard copy will be sent by post to the address given.

For Transcripts, Duplicate PC & CMM, Duplicate OD, Duplicate Marks Memos, etc., the students need to pay required fee online at <a href="www.jntukexams.net">www.jntukexams.net</a> and submit the document by post to "The Controller of Examinations, JNTUK Kakinada". The requested certificates will be sent by post to the address given. Except for Original Degree and TATKAL PC, for an amount of Rs.50/- will be collected towards the postal charges in addition to the normal fee. The students may be informed accordingly.

DIRECTOR OF EVALUATION
Director of Evaluation
JNTUK, Kakinada-533003

To
The Principals of Constituent and Affiliated Colleges, JNTUK, Kakinada
Copy to P.A. to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, JNTUK, Kakinada
Copy to P. A. to the Registrar, JNTUK, Kakinada